Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

For the most recent information on models that have been certified for
safety standards, refer to your OMRON website.
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend
X-10G@-@
(1) (2) (3) (4)
(1) Ratings
10 : 10 A (125 VDC)
(2) Contact Gap
G : 0.9 mm
(3) Actuator
None : Pin plunger
D : Short spring plunger
S : Slim spring plunger
Q : Panel mount plunger
Q21 : Panel mount cross roller plunger
Q22 : Panel mount roller plunger
L : Leaf spring
W : Hinge lever
W2 : Hinge roller lever
W21 : Short hinge lever
W22 : Short hinge roller lever
W4 :  Low-force hinge lever
M :  Reverse hinge lever
M2 : Reverse hinge roller lever
M22 : Reverse short hinge roller lever
(4) Terminals
None : Solder terminal
B : Screw terminal (with toothed
washer)
Ordering Information
* The plungers of reverse-type models are continuously pressed by the compression coil springs and the
plungers are freed by operating the levers.
Terminal Solder terminal Screw terminal
Actuator Model Model
Pin plunger X-10G X-10G-B
Slim spring plunger X-10GS X-10GS-B
Short spring plunger X-10GD X-10GD-B
Panel mount plunger X-10GQ X-10GQ-B
Panel mount roller plunger X-10GQ22 X-10GQ22-B
Panel mount cross
roller plunger
X-10GQ21 X-10GQ21-B
Leaf spring X-10GL X-10GL-B
Short hinge lever X-10GW21 X-10GW21-B
Hinge lever X-10GW X-10GW-B
Low-force hinge lever X-10GW4 X-10GW4-B
Short hinge roller lever X-10GW22 X-10GW22-B
Hinge roller lever X-10GW2 X-10GW2-B
Reverse hinge lever X-10GM X-10GM-B
Reverse short hinge
roller lever *
X-10GM22 X-10GM22-B
Reverse hinge roller lever * X-10GM2 X-10GM2-B
2
X
Specifications
Ratings
Note: 1. The above values are for the steady-state current.
2. Inductive load has a power factor of 0.4 min. (AC) and a time constant
of 7 ms max. (DC).
3. Lamp load has an inrush current of 10 times the steady-state current.
4. Motor load has an inrush current of 6 times the steady-state current.
5. The above electrical ratings also apply to the AC voltage.
6. With the reverse-type models (X-10GM@), the normally closed circuits
and normally open circuits are reversed.
7. The ratings values apply under the following test conditions:
(1) Ambient temperature: 20±2°C
(2) Ambient humidity: 65±5%RH